
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

No. 

23 

28 

62 

5 

76 

8 

09 

1 

9 

11 

04 

2 

45 

51 

8 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Jeff Shafer 

Todd Slusher 

Larry Vollum 

Gary Hickman 

Tim Day Jr 

Scott Huffaker 

James Blackwell 

Thomas Hamilton 

Robert Armington 

Greg Coffin 

Dane Babkirk 

Thomas W Burt 

Thomas Copeland 

Tim Day Jr 

Class 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FC 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FB 

P1 

Overall BestTm 

1:08.881 

1:09.231 

1:10.126 

1:11.761 

1:12.118 

1:14.143 

1:14.934 

1:15.022 

1:16.515 

1:17.008 

1:17.840 

1:19.301 

1:21.240 

1:26.367 

In Session 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

Qualifying  2 Group  5 

Qualifying  1 Group  5 

2nd Overall Time 

1:09.176 

1:09.327 

1:10.649 

1:12.306 

1:12.423 

1:14.367 

1:14.935 

1:15.711 

1:15.063 

1:17.201 

1:17.988 

1:19.704 

1:21.458 

1:28.138 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 1 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 1 Group 5 

Qualifying 1 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 1 Group 5 

Qualifying 2 Group 5 

Qualifying 1 Group 5 

Home Town 

Modesto CA 

Las Vegas NV 

Las Vegas NV 

Portland OR 

Santee  Ca 

Scottsdale AZ 

Menlo Park CA 

Olalla WA 

Priest River ID 

El Dorado Hills CA 

Veradale WA 

Spokane WA 

Woodway WA 

Milpitas CA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

PROVISIONAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 5: FB, FC, FE, P1, P2 

Group 5 Race 1 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


