

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors, Portland, Oregon, 2017 May 19-21



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX

Group 5: FB, FC, FE, P1, P2

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 5 Race 1

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	23	Jim Devenport	P1	1:08.881	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:09.176	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Modesto CA	5
2	28	Jeff Shafer	P2	1:09.231	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:09.327	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Las Vegas NV	5
3	62	Todd Slusher	P1	1:10.126	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:10.649	Qualifying 1 Group 5	Las Vegas NV	5
4	5	Larry Vollum	FB	1:11.761	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:12.306	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Portland OR	5
5	76	Gary Hickman	FB	1:12.118	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:12.423	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Santee Ca	5
6	8	Tim Day Jr	P2	1:14.143	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:14.367	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Scottsdale AZ	5
7	09	Scott Huffaker	FC	1:14.934	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:14.935	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Menlo Park CA	5
8	1	James Blackwell	FB	1:15.022	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:15.711	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Olalla WA	5
9	9	Thomas Hamilton	P1	1:16.515	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:15.063	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Priest River ID	5
10	11	Robert Armington	FC	1:17.008	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:17.201	Qualifying 1 Group 5	El Dorado Hills CA	5
11	04	Greg Coffin	FC	1:17.840	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:17.988	Qualifying 1 Group 5	Veradale WA	5
12	2	Dane Babkirk	FC	1:19.301	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:19.704	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Spokane WA	5
13	45	Thomas W Burt	FE	1:21.240	Qualifying 1 Group 5	1:21.458	Qualifying 1 Group 5	Woodway WA	5
14	51	Thomas Copeland	FB	1:26.367	Qualifying 2 Group 5	1:28.138	Qualifying 2 Group 5	Milpitas CA	5
DNS	8	Tim Day Jr	P1		Qualifying 1 Group 5		Qualifying 1 Group 5	Scottsdale AZ	5

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones

Sanction #17ST4861-S Printed: 5/20/2017 11:54:45 AM

